Preliminary Product Information This document con
Cirrus Logic reserv
Copyrig
(P.O. Box 17847, Austin, Texas 78760
(512) 445 7222   FAX: (512) 445 7581
CS4334/5/6/7/8/9
8-Pin, 24-Bit, 96 kHz Stereo D/A Converter

22 DS248PP3
CS4334/5/6/7/8/9
8. ORDERING INFORMATION:
9. FUNCTIONAL COMPATIBILITY
CS4330-KS ⇒ CS4339-KS
CS4331-KS ⇒ CS4334-KS
CS4333-KS ⇒ CS4338-KS
CS4330-BS ⇒ CS4339-BS
CS4331-BS ⇒ CS4334-BS
CS4333-BS ⇒ CS4338-BS
Model Temperature Package Serial Interface
CS4334-KS -10 to +70 °C 8-pin Plastic SOIC 16 to 24-bit, I2S
CS4335-KS -10 to +70 °C 8-pin Plastic SOIC 16 to 24-bit, left justified
CS4336-KS -10 to +70 °C 8-pin Plastic SOIC 24-bit, right justified
CS4337-KS -10 to +70 °C 8-pin Plastic SOIC 20-bit, right justified
CS4338-KS -10 to +70 °C 8-pin Plastic SOIC 16-bit, right justified
CS4339-KS -10 to +70 °C 8-pin Plastic SOIC 18-bit, right justified, 32 Fs Internal SCLK mode
CS4334-BS -40 to +85 °C 8-pin Plastic SOIC 16 to 24-bit, I2S
CS4335-BS -40 to +85 °C 8-pin Plastic SOIC 16 to 24-bit, left justified
CS4336-BS -40 to +85 °C 8-pin Plastic SOIC 24-bit, right justified
CS4337-BS -40 to +85 °C 8-pin Plastic SOIC 20-bit, right justified
CS4338-BS -40 to +85 °C 8-pin Plastic SOIC 16-bit, right justified
CS4339-BS -40 to +85 °C 8-pin Plastic SOIC 18-bit, right justified, 32 Fs Internal SCLK mode
DS248PP3 23
CS4334/5/6/7/8/9
10. PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
INCHES MILLIMETERS
DIM MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.053 0.069 1.35 1.75
A1 0.004 0.010 0.10 0.25
B 0.013 0.020 0.33 0.51
C 0.007 0.010 0.19 0.25
D 0.189 0.197 4.80 5.00
E 0.150 0.157 3.80 4.00
e 0.040 0.060 1.02 1.52
H 0.228 0.244 5.80 6.20
L 0.016 0.050 0.40 1.27
∝ 0° 8° 0° 8°
JEDEC # : MS-012
8L SOIC (150 MIL BODY) PACKAGE DRAWING
D
HE
e
b
A1
A
c
L
∝SEATING
PLANE
1
24 DS248PP3
• Notes •